505766069 11/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANOX IMAGING PLC.	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO-X IMAGING LTD	
Street Address:	COMMUNICATION CENTER	
City:	NEVE-ILAN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	9085000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10242836
Patent Number:	9922793
Application Number:	16285475
Application Number:	15038737
Application Number:	16362837
Application Number:	62786593
Application Number:	62810410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-77-501-3325

Email: patents@yagodmorris.com

Correspondent Name: YAGOD MORRIS AND ASSOCIATES PATENT ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 36/7 NAHAL SOREQ ST.
Address Line 4: MODIIN, ISRAEL 7170743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NNX0022-1-1B-2-3-3B-24-25	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEFI TRUMPER
SIGNATURE:	/Hefi Trumper/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 050966 FRAME: 0035

505766069

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Patent Deed Nanox signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Patent Deed Nanox signed#page2.tif source=Assignment Patent Deed Nanox signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050966 FRAME: 0036

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Nanox Imaging PLC Suites 7B and 8B 50 Town Range Gibraltar

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NANO-X IMAGING LTD Israel company no. 515942076 Communication Center, Neve-Ilan 9085000 Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Applications for Patents and Patents below:

	Application/ patent number	Country	Title	refferance	Status
1.	posessi se	<i>EPO</i>	Devices Having an		Application
			Electron Emitting		
	13761314.7		Structure	NNX0022-1-EP	
2.	13879289.0	EP0	Image Capture Device	NNX0022-2-EP	Application
3.		EP0	Electron Emitting		Application
			Construct Configured		
			with Ion Bombardment		
	14865513.7		Resistant	NNX0022-3-EP	
4.		Israel	Devices Having an		Application
			Electron Emitting		
	234669		Structure	NNX0022-1-IL	
5.	237240	Israel	Image Capture Device	NNX0022-2-IL	Registered
6.		Israel	Electron Emitting		Application
			Construct Configured		
			with Ion Bombardment		
	245520		Resistant	NNX0022-3-IL	
7.	10,242,836	USA	Devices Having an	NNX0022-1-US	Registered

PATENT REEL: 050966 FRAME: 0037

			T =	T	T
			Electron Emitting		
			Structure		
8.		USA	Devices Having an		Application
			Electron Emitting		
	16/285,475		Structure	NNX0022-1B-US	
9.	9,922,793	USA	Image Capture Device	NNX0022-2-US	Registered
10.		USA	Electron Emitting		Registered
			Construct Configured		_
			with Ion Bombardment		
	15/038,737		Resistant	NNX0022-3-US	
11.		USA	Electron Emitting		Application
			Construct Configured		
			with Ion Bombardment		
	16/362,837		Resistant	NNX0022-3B-US	
12.	62/786,593	USA	System And Method For		Application
			Providing a Digitally		
			Switchable X-Ray		
			Sources	NNX0022-24-PROV	
13.	62/810,410	USA	System and Method For		Application
			Providing a Digitally		
			Switchable X-Ray		
			Sources	NNX0022-25-PROV	

and in and to said applications and Patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent and all Non-US applications for Patent or other related property rights in any and all countries and regions which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the Commissioner of Patents of any country or region, to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent and Non-US Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications and patents;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them, in any country and region; and may claim, in applications for said Patents, in said Patents, or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States and Non-US Patents applications and Patents, under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or

2

under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all other countries and regions, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents, or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Grant the firm of Yagod Morris and Associates, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>WITNESSED BY:</u>		ASSIGNED BY: Nanox imaging PLC	
		Nanoximaging PLC	
Date: Sep	otember 3, 2019	Name and Title	
Witness signature:	Je (C	By: Ran Poliakine Date: Septmber 3, 2019	
Witness name:	Tal Shank		
Witness address:	16 Reuven Rubin St., Tel-Aviv, Is	srael	

PATENT REEL: 050966 FRAME: 0039